

## **Madison County**Office

DATE: January 2, 2025

FROM:

Jessica N. Hunley, Family & Consumer Sciences Agent

Madison County Cooperative Extension

and Chris Hannah, County Leadership Development & Citizenship Chair

SUBJECT: \$1,000 Madison County Extension Homemaker Scholarship

The Madison County Extension Homemaker Association is offering a scholarship in the amount of \$1,000 to a local student to aid them in their college education. The recipient must be a graduating Madison County High School or homeschooled senior who plans to major in Family & Consumer Sciences, Agriculture, or Horticulture. This is a one-time award; a new senior is selected each year. The application will also be available online at <a href="https://madison.ca.uky.edu">https://madison.ca.uky.edu</a> under the Family Consumer Sciences tab.

If you have seniors who would be interested in applying, please have them complete and return the enclosed application form, **postmarked by April 1, 2025**, to the attention of Jessica Hunley, at the Madison County Extension Education Center, 230 Duncannon Lane, Richmond, KY 40475. You are encouraged to copy and share all the information contained herein with your schools' Family and Consumer Science, Agriculture or Horticulture students, teachers, and counselors.

The winning recipient will be notified ahead of time and honored with the scholarship award at the Madison County Extension Homemakers' Annual Meeting, to be held in April 2025.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call (859) 623-4072.

JNH:ch

**Enclosures** 

cc: Chris Hannah

230 Duncannon Lane | Richmond, KY 40475 | P: 859-623-4072 | F: 859-624-9510 | madison.ca.uky.edu



MARTIN-GATTON COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD AND ENVIRONMENT



